©On-Bright Electronics                                      Confidential                                     Preliminary Datasheet
 OB_DOC_DS_2232xxA0
- 1 -
     OB2232xx
High Precision Low Cost Power Switch
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
OB2232xx is a PWM power switch for non-
isolated buck application. It has high performance,

D
OB2232xx
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
OB2232EMCP-J SOP8, Halogen-free, Tube
OB2232EMCPA-J SOP8, Halogen-free, T&R
OB2232MNCP-H SOP8, Halogen-free, Tube
OB2232MNCPA-H SOP8, Halogen-free, T&R
OB2232LNCP-H SOP8, Halogen-free, Tube
OB2232LNCPA-H SOP8, Halogen-free, T&R
OB2232RPCP-H SOP8, Halogen-free, Tube
OB2232RPCPA-H SOP8, Halogen-free, T&R
Package Dissipation Rating
Package  RθJA (℃/W)
SOP8 85
Note: Drain Pin Connected 100mm2 PCB copper clad.
Recommended Operating Condition
Symbol Parameter Range
VDD VDD Supply Voltage 4.5V~6V
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Value
Drain Voltage(off state) -0.3V to Bvdss
VDD Voltage  -0.3 to 6V
Min/Max Operating Junction
Temperature TJ
-40 to 150℃
Operating Ambient
Temperature TA -40 to 85 ℃
Min/Max Storage
Temperature Tstg
-55 to 150 ℃
Lead Temperature
(Soldering, 10secs) 260 ℃
Note: Stresses beyond those listed under “absolute maximum
ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These
are stress ratings only, functional operation of the device at
these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under
“recommended operating conditions” is not implied. Exposure
to absolute maximum-rated conditions for extended periods
may affect device reliability.
Output Power Table
Buck/Buck-Boost 90~264Vac (open frame)
OB2232EM 150mA
OB2232MN 250mA
OB2232LN 350mA（500mA peak load）
OB2232RP 500mA（800mA peak load）
Note: Maximum continuous power with drain pattern
connected 100mm2 PCB copper clad, at 85°C ambient.
Marking Information
OB2232xx   X        X     X   -  X